

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2008

SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH(D)THRU LRS &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22539-22540 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service.

List the matter on 19.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar