S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in RFA No.243/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH(D)THRU LRS &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, and permission to file supplementary affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22539-22540 of 2008 (With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file supplementary affidavit and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

Mr. Himinder Lal , Adv

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varindeer Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letters circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner/respondents.

List the matters after five weeks.