S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2008 (From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in RFA No.243/1991 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH(D)THRU LRS &ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file suppl. Affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22539-22540 of 2008 ((With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file suppl. Affidavit, impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv Mr.Varun Thakur, Adv. Mr.Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Adv. For Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

Ms. Promila ,Adv(NP)

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Shri Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the State, is directed to produce a copy of the orders passed by the Divisional Commissioner, Shimla Division, Shimla in Appeal No.59/99-987, dated 12.08.2013 in two weeks' time.

Call the matters after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar