Listed on 01.10.2013 Before Court No. 4 Item No. 95

### SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 23292 & 22539-22540/2008

### <u>WITH</u>

#### PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

RAJ KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH (D)

... RESPONDENTS

THR. LRS. & ORS.

#### OFFICE REPORT

matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

## "One week's time is granted finally to learned counsel for the State to file requisite documents. List thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, counsel for the State/Respondent No. 3 has on 18.09.2013 filed copy of order dated 01.08.2013 in SLP(C) No. 23292/2008 and the same is being circulated before Hon'ble Court.

Service is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

### Copy to :

- 1. Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate
- 2. Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate
- 4. Mr. Ashutosh Garq, Advocate
- 5. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1