```
ww.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3707/2014

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 (From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2013 in CWP No.2931/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

SJVN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3685 of 2014 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3757 of 2014 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3769 of 2014 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3774 of 2014

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3794 of 2014 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3795 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv. Mr.Surojit Bhaduri, Adv. Mr.Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv. Mr.Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hear

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Notice on the Special Leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

 $\operatorname{Mr.Yash}$ Pal Dhingra, learned counsel, on caveat enters appearance for the respondent(s).

: 2:

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks, time.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in three weeks' time thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

w.ecourtsindia.com