1

ITEM NO.201

## COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9281/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013 in CWP No. 2931/2010 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SJVN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SITA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and modification and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9283/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9284/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9285/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9287/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9288/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9289/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 01/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 15.10.2015.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar