```
COURT NO.7
  æTEM NO.46
                                                     SECTION XIV
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 9281/2014
  (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18/09/2013
  IN CWP NO. 2931/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
  AT SHIMLA)
  SJVN LTD.
                                                      PETITIONER(S)
                                    VERSUS
  SITA DEVI
                                                      RESPONDENT(S)
 [WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND
 MODIFICATION/VACATION OF ORDER OF STAY DATED 13.05.2015
                                                                          AND
  PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND GRANT OF
                                                                         STAY
                                                                                 AND
  OFFICE REPORT)
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
  WITH
  SLP(C) NO. 9283/2014
  (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 9284/2014
  (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 9285/2014
  (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 9287/2014
  (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 9288/2014
 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 9289/2014
  (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  Date: 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
  Page No. 1 of 2
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterje.
For Respondent(s) Mr. V.
Ms. Vandana Kuthiala, A.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
UPON hearing the counse
 Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
 Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
 For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Kuthiala, Adv.
                        Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
  UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
  ORDER
  List the matters for final disposal on
  non-miscellaneous day.
  [VINOD LAKHINA]
  COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]
  COURT MASTER
 Page No. 2 of 2
```