

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 9281/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18/09/2013
IN CWP NO. 2931/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
AT SHIMLA)

SJVN LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9284/2014

SLP(C) NO. 9289/2014

SLP(C) NO. 9285/2014

SLP(C) NO. 9287/2014

SLP(C) NO. 9288/2014

SLP(C) NO. 9283/2014

SLP(C) NO. 23292/2008

SLP(C) NO. 22539-22540/2008

Date : 26/08/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.(MENTIONED BY)
 Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
 Dr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.08.27
09:28:00 IST
Reason:

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

No further adjournment shall be given.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

N.B. : The matters are stated to be coming on Tuesday
i.e. 30th August, 2016.

Page No.2 of 2