Listed on: 23.02.2017
Before Ld. Regsitrar
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9287 OF 2014

SJVN Ltd. ..Petitioner

VERSUS

Sangh Dass (D) Thr. Lrs.

.. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 01.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copy within two weeks, whereafter notice shall be issued to the lrs. of deceased sole respondent with utmost dispatch.

List the matter again on 23.02.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuance of show cause notice to the lrs. of deceased sole respondent so far..

Service is not complete on Lrs. Of sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY of FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
- 2. Mr. YashPal Dhingra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2