## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9281/2014

SJVN LTD. GENERAL MANAGER Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SITA DEVI Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9287/2014 (XIV)

Date: 18-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## SLP(C) No. 9281/2014

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

## SLP(C) No. 9287/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to all the Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG