SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9281/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2013 in CWP No.2931/2010 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SJVN LTD. GENERAL MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C Nos.22539-22540/2008 (XIV)

SLP(C)No.23292/2008 (XIV)

SLP(C)No.9284/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C)No.9288/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C)No.9289/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C)No.9287/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C)No.9285/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C)No.9283/2014 (XIV)

Date: 21-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Adv.

State of HP Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. Ajay Marwah, learned counsel appearing for the State of Himachal Pradesh, that requisite record has not been received.

case record is not received, In the be same requisitioned by the office as per order dated 8.2.2018.

List on a regular hearing (Non-miscellaneous) day in the 2nd week of April, 2018.

(Sarita Purohit) Court master

(Jagdish Chander) **Branch Officer**